A	RESOI	LUTION	ES	STABI	LISE	HING	THE)
SE	COND	WEEK	OF	MAY	AS	FIRE	5)
SE	RVICE	Z APPR	EC	TATTO	J NC	VEEK)

RESOLUTION NO. //

WHEREAS: The Congress of the United States has proclaimed that May 3-9 shall be recognized as "Fire Service Appreciation Week."

WHEREAS: Governor Neil Goldschmidt has proclaimed that May 3-9 shall be recognized as Oregon "Fire Service Appreciation Week."

WHEREAS: Oregon Fire Service is composed of 2600 paid and 8800 volunteer personnel in over 400 departments, districts, and volunteer companies.

WHEREAS: The men and women of the Oregon Fire Service are dedicated to providing fire protection, fire prevention, public education, home safety inspections, pre-fire planning, Fire and Life Safety Code enforcement, and emergency medical services.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

THAT from this day forward the second week of May shall be recognized as "Lebanon Fire Service Appreciation Week."

Passed by the Council by a vote of 6 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 22nd day of April, 1987.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Administrator